COUNTY ROUTE LOCATION PSS PIN PSS PROJECT NUMBER TYPE OF WORK 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
Allamakee 9 Mississippi River Bridge in Lansing 16-03-009-010 STP-009-9(84)--2C-03 Bridge New - Other 34438
Mississippi River Bridge in Lansing 16-03-009-010 STP-009-9(82)--2C-03 Unknown Pavement - Grade and New 2470
Mississippi River Bridge in Lansing 16-03-009-010 STPN-009-9(85)--2J-03 Right Of Way 116
Mississippi River Bridge in Lansing 16-03-009-010 STP-009-9(83)--2C-03 Traffic Signs 100
Allamakee 9 Mississippi River in Lansing 16-03-009-020 BRFN-009-9(74)--39-03 Bridge Cleaning 20
Mississippi River in Lansing 16-03-009-020 BRFN-009-9(76)--39-03 Bridge Cleaning 20
Mississippi River in Lansing 16-03-009-020 BRFN-009-9(81)--39-03 Bridge Cleaning 20
Mississippi River in Lansing 16-03-009-020 BRFN-009-9(86)--39-03 Bridge Cleaning 20
Mississippi River in Lansing 16-03-009-020 BRFN-009-9(89)--39-03 Bridge Cleaning 20
Allamakee 76 Mineral Creek 1.6 mi S of Co Rd A26 16-03-076-010 BRFN-076-2(54)--39-03 Bridge Deck Overlay 200
Allamakee 76 Waterloo Creek 2.2 mi N of Co Rd A26 20-03-076-010 BRF-076-2(59)--38-03 Bridge-Unspecified 2380
Black Hawk 20 Hudson Rd to US 63 (EB / WB) 16-07-020-030 NHSX-020-6(73)--3H-07 PCC Pavement - Replace 16144
Hudson Rd to US 63 (EB / WB) 16-07-020-030 ITS-020-6(80)--25-07 ITS Infrastructure 250
Hudson Rd to US 63 (EB / WB) 16-07-020-030 ITS-020-6(81)--25-07 ITS Integration 100
Hudson Rd to US 63 (EB / WB) 16-07-020-030 ITS-020-6(82)--25-07 ITS Equipment 100
Black Hawk 20 US 63 to IA 21 in Waterloo (EB / WB) 16-07-020-020 NHSX-020-6(72)--3H-07 PCC Pavement - Replace 16091
US 63 to IA 21 in Waterloo (EB / WB) 16-07-020-020 ITS-020-6(76)--25-07 ITS Integration 50
US 63 to IA 21 in Waterloo (EB / WB) 16-07-020-020 ITS-020-6(77)--25-07 ITS Infrastructure 270
US 63 to IA 21 in Waterloo (EB / WB) 16-07-020-020 ITS-020-6(78)--25-07 ITS Equipment 50
US 63 to IA 21 in Waterloo (EB / WB) 16-07-020-020 NHSX-020-6(83)--3H-07 Traffic Signs 100
Black Hawk 27 US 20 to Ridgeway Ave in Cedar Falls (NB / SB) 16-07-027-010 NHSX-027-7(6)--3H-07 RCB Culvert Replacement - Single Box 350
US 20 to Ridgeway Ave in Cedar Falls (NB / SB) 16-07-027-010 NHSX-027-7(3)--3H-07 PCC Pavement - Replace 4964
US 20 to Ridgeway Ave in Cedar Falls (NB / SB) 16-07-027-010 NHSN-027-7(5)--2R-07 Right Of Way 10
Black Hawk 63 Cedar River 0.2 mi N of US 218 in Waterloo (NB) 18-07-063-010 BRFN-063-6(100)--39-07 Bridge Rehabilitation 1000
Black Hawk 218 Mud Creek 0.9 mi N of Co Rd D46 19-07-218-010 BRFN-218-7(239)--39-07 Bridge Deck Overlay 450
Bremer 3 Cedar River 3.7 mi E of US 218 in Waverly 18-09-003-010 BRF-003-6(69)--38-09 Bridge and Approaches-PPCB 6000
Bremer 63 Crane Creek 1.5 mi S of IA 188 (SB) 19-09-063-010 BRFN-063-7(107)--39-09 Bridge-Unspecified 1100
Bremer 218 Old US 218 Bridge over Cedar River in Janesville 06-07-218-010-02 NHSN-218-8(140)--2R-09 Bridge New-PPCB 2000
260th St Interchange 06-07-218-010-02 NHSX-218-8(134)--3H-09 Bridge-Unspecified 3170
Cedar River in Janesville to IA 116 in Waverly 06-07-218-010-02 NHSX-218-8(135)--3H-09 RCB Culvert-Unspecified 596
Cedar River in Janesville to IA 116 in Waverly 06-07-218-010-02 NHSX-218-8(136)--3H-09 Unknown Pavement - Grade and New 13708
US 218 From Cedar  River Bridges In Janesville N. To Ia. 116 Interchange In Waverly 06-07-218-010-02 NHSX-218-8(124)--3H-09 Grading 15622
Cedar River in Janesville to IA 116 in Waverly 06-07-218-010-02 NHSX-218-8(138)--3H-09 Lighting 75
Wetland Mitigation for Section 2 - Site Not Yet Identified 06-07-218-010-03 NHSN-218-7(197)--2R-07 Wetland Mitigation 200
Cedar  River in Janesville to IA 116 in Waverly 06-07-218-010-02 NHSN-218-8(125)--2R-09 Right Of Way 3100
Cedar River in Janesville to IA 116 in Waverly 06-07-218-010-02 NHSX-218-8(137)--3H-09 Traffic Signs 200
Butler 3 Hartgraves Creek Overflow 0.5 mi W of Co Rd T16 19-12-003-010 BRFN-003-5(83)--39-12 Bridge-Unspecified 600
Butler 3 W Jct IA 14 to IA 188 20-12-003-010 NHSX-003-5(85)--3H-12 HMA Resurfacing/Cold-in-Place Recycling 4062
Butler 14 Stream 1.0 mi N of Co Rd C23 20-12-014-010 BRFN-014-7(40)--39-12 Bridge Deck Overlay 570
Butler 57 Ditch 2.1 mi E of E Jct IA 14 18-12-057-010 BRFN-057-1(34)--39-12 Bridge-Unspecified 933
Butler 57 Gran Creek 0.5 mi E of Co Rd T19 17-12-057-010 BRFN-057-1(32)--39-12 RCB Culvert Replacement - Triple Box 723
2021 - 2025 Five Year Program
This information is valid for the date of Commission approval of 6/9/2020
PROJECT ESTIMATED COSTS X $1000
COUNTY ROUTE LOCATION PSS PIN PSS PROJECT NUMBER TYPE OF WORK 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
2021 - 2025 Five Year Program
This information is valid for the date of Commission approval of 6/9/2020
PROJECT ESTIMATED COSTS X $1000
Gran Creek 0.5 mi E of Co Rd T19 17-12-057-010 STPN-057-1(33)--2J-12 Right Of Way 10
Butler 188 IA 3 to Sycamore St in Clarksville 18-12-188-010 STPN-188-1(22)--2J-12 HMA Pavement Widening/HMA Resurfacing 264
Butler 188 Stream 1.9 mi N of Co Rd C33 17-12-188-020 BRFN-188-1(21)--39-12 Bridge Deck Overlay 235
Cerro Gordo 18 Trail 5.2 mi E of E Jct I-35 (EB) 18-17-018-030 BRFN-018-5(152)--39-17 Bridge Deck Overlay 550
Cerro Gordo 18 UP RR 1.5 mi W of US 65 (WB) 18-17-018-020 BRFN-018-5(151)--39-17 Bridge Deck Overlay 631
Cerro Gordo 35 1.0 mi N of Co Rd B35 to 1.0 mi N of IA 9 18-17-035-010 IMN-035-7(74)193--0E-17 Microsurfacing 1001
Cerro Gordo 35 4th Ave S 0.6 mi S of N JCT US 18 in Clear Lake (NB & SB) 19-17-035-010 IMN-035-7(76)193--0E-17 Bridge Deck Overlay 1100
Cerro Gordo 35 At N Jct US 18 in Clear Lake (NB & SB) 19-17-035-040 IMN-035-7(79)194--0E-17 Bridge Deck Overlay 1400
Cerro Gordo 35 Co Rd B20 3.9 mi N of N Jct US 18 20-17-035-030 IMN-035-7(82)198--0E-17 Bridge Deck Overlay 570
Cerro Gordo 35 Co Rd B60 Interchange 20-17-035-020 IMN-035-7(81)183--0E-17 Bridge Deck Overlay 570
Cerro Gordo 35 Co Rd B65 Interchange 3.6 mi N of Co Rd C13 20-17-035-010 IMN-035-7(80)180--0E-17 Bridge Deck Overlay 814
Cerro Gordo 35 Franklin Co to 1.0 mi N of Co Rd B35 18-17-035-020 IMN-035-7(75)178--0E-17 Microsurfacing 1773
Cerro Gordo 35 IMRL RR 0.2 mi S of N JCT US 18 in Clear Lake (NB & SB) 19-17-035-030 IMN-035-7(78)194--0E-17 Bridge Deck Overlay 1200
Cerro Gordo 35 Main St 0.4 mi S of N JCT US 18 in Clear Lake (NB & SB) 19-17-035-020 IMN-035-7(77)194--0E-17 Bridge Deck Overlay 1400
Cerro Gordo 65 0.1 mi S of 27th St SW to 6th St S in Mason City 19-17-065-010 NHSX-065-8(73)--3H-17 PCC Pavement - Grade and Replace 12777
0.1 mi S of 27th St SW to 6th St S in Mason City 19-17-065-010 NHSN-065-8(76)--2R-17 Right Of Way 500
0.1 mi S of 27th St SW to 6th St S in Mason City 19-17-065-010 NHSX-065-8(74)--3H-17 Traffic Signals 1491
0.1 mi S of 27th St SW to 6th St S in Mason City 19-17-065-010 NHSX-065-8(75)--3H-17 Traffic Signs 60
Cerro Gordo 65 Beaver Dam Creek 2.6 mi N of Co Rd C13 20-17-065-010 BRF-065-8(79)--38-17 Bridge-Unspecified 2750
Cerro Gordo 65 Calamus Creek 1.8 mi N of IA 122 in Mason City 18-17-065-010 BRFN-065-8(77)--39-17 Bridge Deck Overlay 300
Cerro Gordo 65 E Branch Beaverdam Creek 0.7 mi S of Co Rd B60 16-17-065-030 BRF-065-8(65)--38-17 Bridge and Approaches-PPCB 1739
Site (Wetland) Not Yet Identified 16-17-065-030-01 NHSN-065-8(71)--2R-17 Wetland Bank Mitigation 8
E Branch Beaverdam Creek 0.7 mi S of Co Rd B60 16-17-065-030 NHSN-065-8(66)--2R-17 Right Of Way 1
Cerro Gordo 65 Winnebago River 0.1 mi N of S Jct Co Rd B20 (NB) 16-17-065-020 BRFN-065-8(64)--39-17 Bridge Deck Overlay 283
Cerro Gordo 122 Willow Creek 4.4 mi E of I-35 (EB) 19-17-122-010 BRFN-122-1(24)--39-17 Bridge-Unspecified 900
Cerro Gordo 122 Willow Creek 4.4 mi E of I-35 (WB) 17-17-122-010 BRFN-122-1(22)--39-17 Bridge Deck Overlay 260
Chickasaw 18 Wapsipinicon River 0.1 mi E of Co Rd V14 20-19-018-020 BRFN-018-7(70)--39-19 Bridge Deck Overlay 930
Chickasaw 18 Winters Lake Overflow 2.9 mi E of Co Rd T76 19-19-018-010 BRFN-018-7(67)--39-19 Bridge-Unspecified 1200
Clayton 13 Volga River 4.1 mi S of IA 56 19-22-013-010 BRFN-013-3(48)--39-22 Bridge Deck Overlay 800
Clayton 18 Mississippi River in Marquette 16-22-018-010 BRFN-018-9(109)--39-22 Bridge Cleaning 20
Mississippi River in Marquette 16-22-018-010 BRFN-018-9(111)--39-22 Bridge Cleaning 20
Mississippi River in Marquette 16-22-018-010 BRFN-018-9(114)--39-22 Bridge Cleaning 20
Mississippi River in Marquette 16-22-018-010 BRFN-018-9(115)--39-22 Bridge Cleaning 20
Mississippi River in Marquette 16-22-018-010 BRFN-018-9(116)--39-22 Bridge Cleaning 20
Clayton 18 Stream 0.6 miles W of E Jct US 52 12-22-018-020 BRFN-018-9(103)--39-22 RCB Culvert Replacement - Twin Box 2290
Fayette 3 Little Wapsipinicon River 0.2 mi W of Co Rd V68 20-33-003-010 BRF-003-7(45)--38-33 Bridge-Unspecified 1980
Fayette 3 Maquoketa River 1.7 mi E of IA 187 20-33-003-020 BRF-003-7(47)--38-33 Bridge-Unspecified 2030
Fayette 3 Otter Creek 2.4 mi W of W Jct IA 150 16-33-003-010 BRFN-003-7(44)--39-33 Bridge Deck Overlay 107
Fayette 93 Stream 0.7 mi W of Co Rd V68 19-33-093-010 BRFN-093-2(22)--39-33 Bridge-Unspecified 900
Fayette 150 NCL of West Union to Winneshiek Co 20-33-150-010 HSIPX-150-4(62)--3L-33 HMA Paved Shoulder - New 1600
COUNTY ROUTE LOCATION PSS PIN PSS PROJECT NUMBER TYPE OF WORK 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
2021 - 2025 Five Year Program
This information is valid for the date of Commission approval of 6/9/2020
PROJECT ESTIMATED COSTS X $1000
Fayette 150 Volga River 0.2 mi N of IA 93 20-33-150-020 BRFN-150-4(63)--39-33 Bridge Deck Overlay 730
Floyd 14 Flood Creek 3.6 mi S of Co Rd B45 19-34-014-010 BRFN-014-8(23)--39-34 Bridge-Unspecified 1300
Floyd 18 Unnamed Ditch at the Chickasaw Co Line 19-34-018-030 NHSN-018-6(108)--2R-34 Right Of Way 2
Unnamed Ditch at the Chickasaw Co Line 19-34-018-030 NHSN-018-6(107)--2R-34 Revetment 56
Floyd 18 850 ft E of Cedar River RR in Charles City to Little Cedar River 19-34-018-020 HSIPX-018-6(106)--3L-34 HMA Resurfacing 2517
Floyd 18 IA 14/Gilbert St to 850 ft E of the Cedar River RR in Charles City 18-34-018-020 NHSN-018-6(103)--2R-34 HMA Resurfacing 2819
IA 14/Gilbert St to 850 ft E of the Cedar River RR in Charles City 18-34-018-020 NHSN-018-6(104)--2R-34 Right Of Way 10
Floyd 18 US 218/Ia. 27 Intersection At Floyd 06-34-018-010 NHSX-018-6(96)--3H-34 Bridge New-PPCB 2551
US 218/Ia. 27 Intersection At Floyd 06-34-018-010 NHSN-018-6(99)--2R-34 Erosion Control 436
US 218/Ia. 27 Intersection At Floyd 06-34-018-010 NHSX-018-6(95)--3H-34 Unknown Pavement - Grade and New 18056
US 218/Ia. 27 Intersection At Floyd 06-34-018-010 NHSX-018-6(98)--3H-34 Lighting 64
Black Hawk Bank for Floyd US 18 (85) US218/IA 27Intersection at Floyd 06-34-018-010-01 NHSN-018-6(101)--2R-34 Wetland Bank Mitigation 50
US 218/IA 27 Intersection at Floyd 06-34-018-010 NHSN-018-6(94)--2R-34 Right Of Way 1000
US 218/Ia. 27 Intersection At Floyd 06-34-018-010 NHSX-018-6(97)--3H-34 Traffic Signs 125
Floyd 218 Cedar River 0.2 mi S of Co Rd B33 19-34-218-010 BRFN-218-9(135)--39-34 Bridge Deck Overlay 850
Floyd 218 Montgomery St in Floyd to the Cedar River RR N of Floyd 20-34-218-010 STPN-218-9(136)--2J-34 HMA Resurfacing with Milling 668
Montgomery St in Floyd to the Cedar River RR N of Floyd 20-34-218-010 STPN-218-9(137)--2J-34 Right Of Way 2
Franklin 3 Squaw Creek 0.6 mi E of US 65 in Hampton 18-35-003-010 BRFN-003-5(82)--39-35 Bridge Deck Overlay 321
Franklin 35 Co Rd C47 to Cerro Gordo Co 18-35-035-020 IMN-035-6(137)159--0E-35 Microsurfacing 1860
Franklin 65 Bailey Creek 0.8 mi S of S Jct Co Rd C13 17-35-065-020 BRFN-065-7(42)--39-35 Bridge-Unspecified 2100
Bailey Creek 0.8 mi S of S Jct Co Rd C13 17-35-065-020 NHSN-065-7(43)--2R-35 Right Of Way 10
Hancock 18 Drainage Ditch 2.8 mi E of Co Rd R35 19-41-018-020 BRFN-018-4(29)--39-41 Reconstruction - Bridge Deck Replacement 692
Hancock 18 E Branch Iowa River to Country Club Dr in Garner 20-41-018-010 NHSX-018-4(30)--3H-41 HMA Pavement Widening/HMA Resurfacing 3000
Hancock 18 W Branch Iowa River 0.8 mi E of Co Rd R35 19-41-018-010 BRFN-018-4(28)--39-41 Reconstruction - Bridge Deck Replacement 715
Howard 9 Crane Creek 1.4 mi W of Co Rd V26 16-45-009-020 BRFN-009-7(36)--39-45 Bridge Deck Overlay 287
Howard 9 Little Wapsipinicon River 0.1 mi W of Co Rd V10 16-45-009-010 BRFN-009-7(35)--39-45 Bridge Deck Overlay 251
Howard 9 North Branch Turkey River 4.3 mi E of US 63 18-45-009-010 BRFN-009-7(38)--39-45 Bridge Replacement-CCS 1019
Humboldt 169 Trulner Creek 0.2 mi S of Co Rd C20 18-46-169-010 BRFN-169-7(47)--39-46 Bridge Deck Overlay 505
Kossuth 15 Lotts Creek 6.3 mi S of Co Rd A42 18-55-015-010 BRFN-015-3(16)--39-55 RCB Culvert Replacement - Single Box 500
Kossuth 169 Black Cat Creek 4.2 mi N of US 18 17-55-169-010 BRFN-169-8(61)--39-55 Bridge Replacement-PPCB 1918
Black Cat Creek 4.2 mi N of US 18 17-55-169-010 NHSN-169-8(62)--2R-55 Right Of Way 10
Mitchell 9 Cedar River 2.0 mi W of W Jct US 218 16-66-009-040 BRFN-009-6(72)--39-66 Bridge Deck Overlay 410
Mitchell 9 Little Cedar River 4.0 mi E of E Jct US 218 16-66-009-010 BRFN-009-6(68)--39-66 Bridge Deck Overlay 400
Mitchell 9 Rock Creek 5.8 mi W of W Jct US 218 16-66-009-030 BRFN-009-6(70)--39-66 Bridge Deck Overlay 225
Mitchell 9 Soap Creek 6.1 mi E of E Jct US 218 16-66-009-020 BRFN-009-6(69)--39-66 Bridge Deck Overlay 238
Mitchell 9 Wapsipinicon River 1.5 mi E of E Jct Co Rd T62 16-66-009-050 BRFN-009-6(73)--39-66 Bridge Deck Overlay 264
COUNTY ROUTE LOCATION PSS PIN PSS PROJECT NUMBER TYPE OF WORK 2021 2022 2023 2024 2025
2021 - 2025 Five Year Program
This information is valid for the date of Commission approval of 6/9/2020
PROJECT ESTIMATED COSTS X $1000
Winnebago 9 N US 69 Intersection near Leland 19-95-009-010 ITS-009-5(111)--25-95 ITS Equipment 40
Winnebago 69 N 9th Ave in Lake Mills to Minnesota State Line 20-95-069-010 STPN-069-9(47)--2J-95 Microsurfacing 1460
Winnebago 69 Pike Run Creek 0.5 mi N of N Jct IA 9 19-95-069-010 BRFN-069-9(46)--39-95 Bridge Deck Overlay 450
Winneshiek 9 Trout Creek 6.1 mi E of US 52 20-96-009-010 BRFN-009-8(44)--39-96 Bridge Deck Overlay 470
Winneshiek 52 Stream and Twin Springs Rd 0.6 mi N of IA 9 16-96-052-010 BRFN-052-5(44)--39-96 Bridge Deck Overlay 427
Winneshiek 52 Upper Iowa River 1.8 mi N of IA 9 17-96-052-010 BRFN-052-5(45)--39-96 Bridge Deck Overlay 332
Winneshiek 150 Fayette Co to SCL of Calmar 18-96-150-010 HSIPX-150-5(8)--3L-96 HMA Paved Shoulder - New 1399
Fayette Co to SCL of Calmar 18-96-150-010 NHSX-150-5(9)--3H-96 HMA Resurfacing 4011
Worth 9 1st St in Fertile to I-35 20-98-009-010 STPN-009-6(81)--2J-98 HMA Resurfacing with Milling 1748
Worth 9 Beaver Creek 0.5 mi W of Co Rd S18 17-98-009-010 BRFN-009-6(75)--39-98 RCB Culvert Replacement - Triple Box 902
Beaver Creek 0.5 mi W of Co Rd S18 17-98-009-010 STPN-009-6(76)--2J-98 Right Of Way 10
Worth 9 I-35 Interchange 17-98-009-030 BRFN-009-6(79)--39-98 Bridge Deck Overlay 927
Worth 9 Stream 1.3 mi E of US 65 17-98-009-040 BRFN-009-6(80)--39-98 Bridge Deck Overlay 295
Worth 9 Willow Creek 0.4 mi W of I-35 16-98-009-020 BRFN-009-6(74)--39-98 Bridge Deck Overlay 200
Worth 35 1.0 mi N of IA 9 to Minnesota State Line 18-98-035-010 IMN-035-8(51)205--0E-98 Microsurfacing 1542
Wright 17 Prairie Creek 0.9 mi N of Co Rd C26 15-99-017-010 BRFN-017-4(40)--39-99 Bridge and Approaches-PPCB 2201
Voas Bank for Wright Co IA 17 Prairie Creek Bridge Replacement 15-99-017-010-01 STPN-017-4(43)--2J-99 Wetland Bank Mitigation 120
Prairie Creek 0.9 mi N of Co Rd C26 15-99-017-010 STPN-017-4(41)--2J-99 Right Of Way 5
Wright 69 Drainage Ditch 5 3.7 mi S of IA 3 18-99-069-010 BRFN-069-7(42)--39-99 RCB Culvert Replacement - Single Box 501
Wright 69 W Branch Iowa River just N of S Jct Co Rd C20 13-99-069-010 BRFN-069-7(34)--39-99 Bridge Replacement-CCS 2105
Iowa River 0.25 mi S of S Jct Co Rd C20 13-99-069-010 BRFN-069-7(38)--39-99 Bridge Replacement-PPCB 2370
N of UP RR to N Jct Co Rd C20 13-99-069-010 STPN-069-7(41)--2J-99 Unknown Pavement - Grade and Replace 4559
Site(Wetland) Not Yet Identified 13-99-069-010-01 STPN-069-7(37)--2J-99 Wetland Bank Mitigation 169